07/11/2022

07/18/2022

PATTERSON LLAW FIrRM, L.L.P
<¥>

505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 729
Des Moines, IA 50309-2390

515-283-2147

Executive Council of lowa

Victoria Newton, Executive Council
1st Floor South, State Capitol Invoice #:
1007 E. Grand Ave

Des Moines, IA 50319
Attn:  Jonathan Bergman

Federal Tax I.D.

RE: Denneny v. University of lowa
Claimant: David Denneny

Employer: University of lowa

DOI: 05/07/2021

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

Activity through 08/31/2022

Fees
Receipt of new assignment and review of initial pleadings, forwarded by
Jennifer Hart.

Correspondence to Dillon Besser advising of representation of the Second
Injury Fund.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Jodi Watson confirming Executive
Council approval for representation.

Correspondence to Jodi Watson regarding executed Agreement for Outside
Counsel.

Correspondence to Sarah Timko requesting copy of the State's Answer to
Claimant's Petition when available.

Receipt and review of State's Answer to Claimant's Original Notice and
Petition, forwarded by Sarah Timko.

Preparation of Answer to Claimant's Original Notice and Petition.

Preparation of Interrogatories directed to the claimant.

Preparation of Interrogatories directed to the State/Employer.

Preparation of Requests for Production of Documents directed to the claimant.

Preparation of Requests for Production of Documents directed to the
State/Employer.

Account #:

Invoice Date: September 7, 2022

196058
IA.0159

RMC
42-0894999

Hours

0.30

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10
0.30
0.20
0.20

0.10

0.10

48.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

48.00

32.00

32.00

16.00

16.00



Invoice Date: 09/07/2022
Executive Council of lowa Invoice #: 196058
Denneny v. University of lowa Account #: IA.0159
Hours
RMC Correspondence to Dillon Besser regarding representation, Answer to Petition
and discovery requests. 0.10 16.00
RMC Correspondence to Jon Bergman regarding Answer to claimant's Petition and
confirming service of discovery on the claimant and State/Employer. 0.10 16.00
07/19/2022 RMC Receipt and review of fully-executed Agreement for Outside Counsel,
forwarded by Jodi Watson. 0.10 16.00
07/25/2022 RMC Receipt and review of Order entered by Deputy Garrish-Lampe granting
Second Injury Fund's Motion for Additional Time to Answer. 0.10 16.00
08/23/2022 RMC Receipt and review of claimant's written discovery requests directed to the
State, served by Dillon Besser. 0.20 32.00
RMC Receipt and review of claimant's written discovery requests directed to the
Second Injury Fund, served by Dillon Besser. 0.20 32.00
08/24/2022 RMC Cursory review of file materials in preparation for responding to claimant's
Requests for Admissions. 0.30 48.00
RMC Preparation of Responses to Claimant's Requests for Admissions on behalf of
the Second Injury Fund. 0.30 48.00
08/25/2022 RMC Receipt and review of claimant's Response to Request for Production of
Documents, including tax returns for 2017-2021, executed patient and
information releases and various medical bills, served by Dillon Besser. 0.40 64.00
RMC Receipt and review of claimant's Answers to the employer's Interrogatories,
served by Dillon Besser. 0.30 48.00
RMC Receipt and review of claimant's Answers to Interrogatories from the Second
Injury Fund, served by Dillon Besser. 0.30 48.00
08/31/2022 RMC Receipt and review of medical bills from UIHC, dated 5/7/21 through 8/24/22,
served by Dillon Besser. 0.10 16.00
TOTAL FEES 4.20 672.00
Recapitulation
Timekeeper Title Hours Rate Total
Ryan M. Clark Partner 4.20 $160.00 $672.00
TOTAL THIS STATEMENT 672.00
TOTAL BALANCE DUE $672.00
Page 2



