Patterson Law Firm, L.L.P.

505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 729 Des Moines, IA 50309-2390 515-283-2147

Executive Council of Iowa Victoria Newton, Executive Council 1st Floor South, State Capitol 1007 E. Grand Ave Des Moines, IA 50319

Attn: Jonathan Bergman

Invoice Date: September 7, 2022 Invoice #: 196058 Account #: IA.0159

RMC

Federal Tax I.D. 42-0894999

RE: Denneny v. University of Iowa

Claimant: David Denneny Employer: University of Iowa

DOI: 05/07/2021

Activity through 08/31/2022

Fees

07/11/2022	RMC	Receipt of new assignment and review of initial pleadings, forwarded by Jennifer Hart.	<u>Hours</u>	
			0.30	48.00
	RMC	Correspondence to Dillon Besser advising of representation of the Second Injury Fund.	0.10	16.00
07/18/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Jodi Watson confirming Executive Council approval for representation.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Correspondence to Jodi Watson regarding executed Agreement for Outside Counsel.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Correspondence to Sarah Timko requesting copy of the State's Answer to Claimant's Petition when available.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Receipt and review of State's Answer to Claimant's Original Notice and Petition, forwarded by Sarah Timko.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Preparation of Answer to Claimant's Original Notice and Petition.	0.30	48.00
	RMC	Preparation of Interrogatories directed to the claimant.	0.20	32.00
	RMC	Preparation of Interrogatories directed to the State/Employer.	0.20	32.00
	RMC	Preparation of Requests for Production of Documents directed to the claimant.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Preparation of Requests for Production of Documents directed to the State/Employer.	0.10	16.00

Executive Council of Iowa Denneny v. University of Iowa			Invoice Date Invoice a Account #	#:	07/2022 196058 A.0159
				Hou	<u>ırs</u>
	RMC	Correspondence to Dillon Besser regarding representation, Answer and discovery requests.	r to Petition	0.	10 16.00
	RMC	Correspondence to Jon Bergman regarding Answer to claimant's P confirming service of discovery on the claimant and State/Employer		0.	10 16.00
07/19/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of fully-executed Agreement for Outside Couns forwarded by Jodi Watson.	el,	0.	10 16.00
07/25/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of Order entered by Deputy Garrish-Lampe gra Second Injury Fund's Motion for Additional Time to Answer.	nting	0.	10 16.00
08/23/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of claimant's written discovery requests directed State, served by Dillon Besser.	d to the	0.	20 32.00
	RMC	Receipt and review of claimant's written discovery requests directed Second Injury Fund, served by Dillon Besser.	d to the	0.	20 32.00
08/24/2022	RMC	Cursory review of file materials in preparation for responding to clair Requests for Admissions.	imant's	0.	30 48.00
	RMC	Preparation of Responses to Claimant's Requests for Admissions of the Second Injury Fund.	on behalf of	0.	30 48.00
08/25/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of claimant's Response to Request for Producti Documents, including tax returns for 2017-2021, executed patient a information releases and various medical bills, served by Dillon Bes	and	0.	40 64.00
	RMC	Receipt and review of claimant's Answers to the employer's Interrogence by Dillon Besser.	gatories,	0.	30 48.00
	RMC	Receipt and review of claimant's Answers to Interrogatories from the Injury Fund, served by Dillon Besser.	ne Second	0.	30 48.00
08/31/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of medical bills from UIHC, dated 5/7/21 throug served by Dillon Besser. TOTAL FEES	h 8/24/22,		10 16.00 672.00
Timesters	_	<u>Recapitulation</u>		Data	Takal
<u>Timekeeper</u> Ryan M. Clark			<u>ours</u> 4.20	<u>Rate</u> \$160.00	<u>Total</u> \$672.00
		TOTAL THIS STATEMENT			672.00
		TOTAL BALANCE DUE			\$672.00

2